

Cleveland State University TUITION GUARANTEE 20/21 COHORT

Fall 2023 Spring 2024 **Summer 2024**

Undergraduate Fee Schedule

(this schedule is effective for the Fall 2020 semester through Summer 2024)

		IN STATE RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT DOMESTIC	NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL
	1	\$466.05	\$664.65	\$704.35
	2	932.10	1,329.30	1,408.70
	3	1,398.15	1,993.95	2,113.05
	4	1,864.20	2,658.60	2,817.40
	5	2,330.25	3,323.25	3,521.75
	6	2,796.30	3,987.90	4,226.10
	7	3,262.35	4,652.55	4,930.45
	8	3,728.40	5,317.20	5.634.80
	9	4,194.45	5,981.85	6,339.15
	10	4,660.50	6,646.50	7,043.50
	10	5,126.55	7,311.15	7,747.85
	12	5,592.60	7,975.80	· · ·
				8,452.20
	13	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	14	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	15	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	16	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	17	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	18	5,592.60	7,975.80	8,452.20
	19	6,058.65	8,640.45	9,156.55
			ALLOCATION of TUITION 1 Credit Hour	
Instructional Fee:		\$397.15	\$397.15	\$397.15
General Fee:		\$55.40	\$55.40	\$55.40
Technology Fee:		\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50
Athletic Fee: Career Services:		\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
Non-Res Surcharge		\$4.00	\$4.00 \$198.60	\$4.00
	5	MISCELLANEOUS E	EES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable	
Billing Servic	e Fee		\$50.00	
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee			\$50.00 per month	
Collection Fee			\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, t	based on account balance
E-Learning Fee			\$25.00 per credit hour	
Engineering Fee			\$17.00 per credit hour	
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)			\$100.00 per month	
Late Registration Fee			\$50.00 - week 2; \$100.00 - week 3; \$200.00 - week 4	
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)			Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)	
Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees			\$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees)	
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for each semester)			\$55.00 fee if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus	
Consult the	e Course S	chedule on CampusNet for lab, materia	nd other miscellaneous course fees.	
 See the Bu Refund Sche 		site (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/fe	eschedules) for more information on Specia	al Program Fees and the Official Universi
		t be paid on the Monday prior to the first erm enrollment may be cancelled if payn	t day of the semester or by the monthly paym	ent due date if enrolled in a budget
ayment pidl		on on onnene may be cancelled if payin	ion analysments are not made unlery.	

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.